BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/239/2021 02.06.2021

Notice

The students who are affected with COVID 19 and are going through financial crunch, may apply for waiving of admission fees. The applicants are directed to send their application by email to secvpgbkru@gmail.com with the relevant documents of COVID contamination and the income certificate issued by the appropriate authority within 10th June, 2021.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. HoDs / TICs of Departments, Bankura University with a request to intimate it among the students of their respective Departments so that the actual beneficiaries may avail the benefit of the above scheme of the University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc.
- 3. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 5. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura university Development Officer, Bankura University
- 6. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 7. Secretary, P.G. Faculty Council of Arts & Science, Bankura University
- 8. Secretary, U.G. Council, Bankura University
- 9. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 10. System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to take steps for whitelisting a message in this regards to all the students of the said semesters
- 11. Accounts Officer, Bankura University
- 12. Assistant Controller, Bankura University
- 13. Secretary to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 14. Guard file

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University